

CR Rev No. 306/2025
ASI DESHPAL SINGH ETC Vs. STATE ETC
PS (NARELA)

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist alongwith revisionist in person.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent no. 1.

Sh. Sanjeev Chhikara and Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. counsels for respondent no. 2 alongwith respondent no. 2 in person.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist for addressing arguments on revision petition on the ground that the main counsel is not able to appear before the court today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 19.01.2026 at 12.00 noon.

Date & time is given considering the convenience of both the Ld. Counsels.

Interim order if any to continue till the next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.01.2026