

CR Rev No. 306/2025  
ASI DESHPAL SINGH ETC Vs. STATE ETC  
PS (NARELA)

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. C.M Sangwan, Ld. counsel for the revisionists  
alongwith revisionist no. 1 and 3.  
Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State/  
respondent no. 1.  
Sh. Sanjeev Chhikara, Ld. counsel for the respondent  
no. 2 through VC.  
Ms. Deepti, Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent has  
appeared physically.

At request of the Ld. counsel for the respondent,  
matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 04.02.2026.

Interim order, if any, be continued till the next date of  
hearing.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**19.01.2026**