

CR Rev No. 306/2025
ASI DESHPAL SINGH ETC Vs. STATE ETC
PS (NARELA)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. C.M. Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
alongwith revisionist in person.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2.

Further arguments heard at length.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned for next date
of hearing, as per rules.

Put up for clarifications on 30.03.2026.

Interim order, if any, be continued till the next date of
hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.03.2026