

CR Rev No. 306/2025  
ASI DESHPAL SINGH ETC Vs. STATE ETC  
PS (NARELA)

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. C.M. Sangwan and Sh. Nikunj Yadav, Ld.  
Counsels for revisionist.  
Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Sanjeev Chhikara, Ld. Counsels for respondent  
no. 2

Clarifications sought.

Put up for orders on 06.04.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**30.03.2026**