

CR Rev 306/2025
ASI DESHPAL SINGH ETC Vs. STATE ETC
PS NARELA

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Nikunj Yadav, Id. Counsel for the revisionist.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sanjeev Chhikara, Id. Counsel for respondent
no.2.

Ms. Rutt, Id. Proxy counsel for respondent no.2.

Vide separate order of an even date, the revision
petition stands dismissed.

TCR, if any, be sent back to the concerned court with
copy of this order.

Revision file be consigned to record room, after due
compliance.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.04.2026