

CR No. 306/2025
Deshpal Singh & Ors. Vs. State & Anr.

11.04.2026

File is taken up today as it is pointed by the Ahlmad that date has wrongly been typed as 10.04.2026 in the order sheet instead of 06.04.2026.

The same being typographical error is corrected and date in the order sheet be read as 06.04.2026 instead of 10.04.2026.

The said order be uploaded on website of the court.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.04.2026